MAR-11-1999 13:50 Division of Corporations P.01

NY LAND M

N990001533

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900005720 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

From:

Account Name : PHILIP W. DANN, ESQ. Account Number : 110557000765 Phone : (813)822-5656 Fax Number : (813)823-8043

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Living Word Community Human Services, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electropic Filipg Menu.

Corporate Filing



EFFECTIVE DATE

ö

±-

Public Access Help

H9900005720 0

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION LIVING WORD COMMUNITY HUMAN SERVICES, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE 3-10-99

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be LIVING WORD COMMUNITY HUMAN SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business ant mailing address of this corporation shall be 500 56th Avenue South, St. Petersburg FL 33705.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE(S)

The specific purposes for which the corporation is organized are to deliver humanitarian assistance and aid to the residents of Florida, and to encourage and promote the growth and development of the communities to which they belong.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is by a majority of the members of the Board of Elders of Living Word Community Baptist Church, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent are Brenda Garrett, 500 56th Avenue south, St. Petersburg FL 33705.

ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are Wilkens Garrett, 500 56th Avenue South, St. Petersburg FL 33705.

Prepared by Philip W. Dann, Attorney, 540 4° St. No., St. Petersburg FL 33701, phone (727) 822-5656; Fla. Bar # 126786.

±-;;;

H99000057200

P.02

MAR-11-1999 13:50

H9900005720 0

ARTICLE VII: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these article is the date of their execution.

3/10/99

Signature of Incorporator Date

Acceptance by Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Genela Donett Registered Agent 10/99

99 MAR AM 11 ë F

H99000057200